
Si. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Name of jails 

(a) Kendriya 
Sansodhanagar, 
,Bishalgarh 
(b) Female jail 

Kailashahar 
District Jail 

Udaipur 
District Jail 

Dharmanagar 
Sub-Jail 

Kanchanpur 
Sub-Jail 

Kamalpur 
Sub-Jail 

Longtharai 
valley Sub-Jail 
Gandacharra 
Sub-Jail 
Khowai 
Sub-Jail 
Sonamura 
Sub-Jail 

Belonia 
Sub-Jail 

Amarpur 
Sub-Jail 
Sabroom 
Sub-Jail 

PRISON OCCUPANCY AS ON 11.05.2024(morning) 

Strength of jails 
Male Female 

975 

00 

116 

152 

110 

110 

100 

110 

110 

115 

100 

78 

50 

58 

Total 2184 

00 

25 

04 

04 

25 

25 

02 

25 

25 

06 

25 

07 

04 

04 

181 

Total 
capacit Male 

975 

25 

120 

156 

135 

135 

102 

135 

135 

121 

125 

85 

54 

62 

Present population 
Fema Trans 
le gende 

2365 

650 

81 

106 

93 

12 

78 

26 

27 

103 

113 

75 

16 

00 

1380 

53 

10 

05 

10 

04 

02 

10 

11 

03 

108 

02 

0 

0 

02 

Admi Grand Remar 
tted Total 

Tripura 

at 

hospi 
tals/ 
CCC 

Hos 
02 

02 

oSD(Nedal Offiçer)\ 
Prisons Directorate, 

of 
popul 
ation 

654 

53 

91 

111 

103 

12 

82 

26 

29 

113 

124 

78 

16 

1492 

Agartala, West Tripura. 
For- Inspector General of Prisons 

ks 

Jail 
non 

functio 
ning 
since 
2019 



sl. 
No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Name of jails 

(a) Kendriya 
Sansodhanagar, 
,Bishalgarh 
(b) Female jail 

Kailashahar 
District Jail 

Udaipur 
District Jail 

Dharmanagar 
Sub-Jail 

Kanchanpur 
Sub-Jail 

Kamalpur 
Sub-Jail 

Longtharai 
valley Sub-Jail 
Gandacharra 
Sub-Jail 
Khowai 
Sub-Jail 

Sonamura 
Sub-Jail 
Belonia 

Sub-Jail 

Amarpur 
Sub-Jail 
Sabroom 
Sub-Jail 

PRISON OCCUPANCY AS ON 12.05.2024(morning) 

Strength of jails 
Male Female 

975 

00 

116 

152 

110 

110 

100 

110 

110 

115 

100 

78 

50 

58 

Total 2184 

00 

25 

04 

04 

25 

25 

02 

25 

25 

06 

25 

07 

04 

04 

181 

Total 
capacit Male 

975 

25 

120 

156 

135 

135 

102 

135 

135 

121 

125 

85 

54 

62 

2365 

Present population 
Fema Trans tted 

le gende at 

652 

81 

107 

91 

12 

78 

26 

27 

102 

114 

76 

16 

00 

1382 

60 

10 

05 

10 

04 

02 

10 

11 

03 

115 

02 

02 

Admi 

hospi 

Tripura 

tals/ 
CCC 

Hos 
03 

03 

OSD(Nodal Officer) 
Prisons Directorate, 

Agartala, West Tripura. 

Grand 
Total 

of 

popul 
ation 

657 

60 

91 

112 

101 

12 

82 

26 

29 

112 

125 

79 

16 

1502 

For- Inspector General of Prisons 

Remar 

ks 

Jail 
non 

functio 
ning 
since 
2019 



S1 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Name of jails 

(a) Kendriya 
Sansodhanagar, 
,Bishalgarh 
(b) Female jail 

Kailashahar 
District Jail 

Udaipur 
District Jail 

Dharmanagar 
Sub-Jail 

Kanchanpur 
Sub-Jail 

Kamalpur 
Sub-Jail 

Longtharai 
valley Sub-Jail 
Gandacharra 
Sub-Jail 
Khowai 
Sub-Jail 

Sonamura 
Sub-Jail 
Belonia 
Sub-Jail 

Amarpur 
Sub-Jail 
Sabroom 
Sub-Jail 

PRISON OCCUPANCY AS ON 13.05.2024(morning) 

Strength of jails 
Male Female 

975 

00 

116 

152 

110 

110 

100 

110 

110 

115 

100 

78 

50 

58 

Total 2184 

00 

25 

04 

04 

25 

25 

02 

25 

25 

06 

25 

07 

04 

04 

181 

975 

Total 
Fema 

25 

120 

156 

135 

135 

102 

135 

135 

121 

125 

85 

54 

62 

2365 

Present population 
Male 

652 

108 

95 

12 

77 

26 

27 

104 

116 

76 

16 

00 

1390 

le 

60 

10 

05 

10 

04 

02 

10 

11 

Admi 

tted 

115 

02 

02 

Grand Remar 
Total ks 

of 

hospi popul 
tals/ ation 

at 

Tripura 

CCC 
Hos 
03 

Hos 
01 

04 

OSD(Nodal Officer) 
Prisons Directorate, 

Agartala, West Tripura. 

657 

60 

91 

113 

105 

12 

82 

26 

29 

114 

127 

79 

16 

1511 

For- Inspector General of Prisons 

Jail 
non 

functio 
ning 
Since 

2019 

capacit Trans 
gende 
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